## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2000	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Process Analytics Inc.		12/09/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB Automation Inc.
Street Address:	501 Merritt 7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1429981	EXTREL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)967-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-967-5725

Email: romayne.abbott@extrel.com

Correspondent Name: Romayne Abbott
Address Line 1: 575 Epsilon Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Romayne Abbott	
Signature:	/Romayne Abbott/	
Date:	04/12/2007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0743

900074356

Total Attachments: 10
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page1.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page2.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page3.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page4.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page5.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page6.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page7.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page8.tif
source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page9.tif

source=ABB Process Analytics Inc. Merger Documents#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0744

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

### ABB INSTRUMENTATION INC.

### ABB PROCESS ANALYTICS INC.

### INTO

### ABB AUTOMATION INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 26th day of December, 1962, pursuant to Title 17, Chapter 1701 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND, That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of ABB Instrumentation Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 9th of July, 1990, pursuant to the requirements of section 253 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware and that this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of ABB Process Analytics Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 1th of November, 1993, pursuant to the requirements of section 253 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on this 9th day of December, 1999 by the written consent of its sole shareholder:

RESOLVED, that the Company merge, and it hereby does merge into itself, its wholly owned subsidiaries ABB Instrumentation Inc. and ABB Process Analytics Inc and assumes all of the obligations of such subsidiaries; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective January 1, 2000 at 12:01 am; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary, the Treasurer, any Assistant Secretary or any Assistant Treasurer be and they hereby are authorized to act jointly or severally to implement the foregoing resolutions and to sign, deliver, file and record any and all agreements and certificates and any other similar

 documents, which such documents shall be in such form and contain such terms and conditions as each may approve, in order to implement the foregoing resolutions, and execution and delivery, filing, or recording of the same shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

FOURTH: That this corporation survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of ABB Instrumentation Inc. as well as ABB Process Analytics Inc. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as it agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is ABB Automation Inc., 501 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851 until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made personally by delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to at the above address,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ABB Automation Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Secretary this 9th day of December, 1999.

Eugene E. Madara

Secretary

DATE DOCUMENT NO DESCRIPTION
1. 12/30/1999 199935603620 MER MERGER/DOMESTIC

FILING EXPED PENALTY CERT COPY 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Return To: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN T ROBERSON 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000

cut along the dotted line



# The State of Ohio & Certificate

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell

316177

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for ABB AUTOMATION INC. and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Document(s)</u> MERGER/DOMESTIC Document No(s): 199935603620

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 1st day of January, A.D. 2000

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State DATE 1/ 2/2000 TRANSACTION NO. 199935603620

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION Merged Out of Existence (MEX)

Mail To: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN T ROBERSON 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000



# The State of Ohio & Certificate

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell 866881

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for ABB PROCESS ANALYTICS INC. and that said business records show the recording of:

### MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 1st day of January, A.D. 2000



J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretatry of State

C.T CORP

1 212 247 2882 P.02/07



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Flease obtain for amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite this form —

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited parmerships and/or parmerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

3	urviving entity	
	he name of the entiry surviving the merger is:  RR Automation Inc	
B. N	ame Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been chan	ged to the following:
(Complet	e only if name of surviving untily is changing through the mentor)	
c n	c surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate hox and fill in the a	ppropriete blanks)
Œ	Domestic (Obio) for profit corporation, charter number	_
. 🗆	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number	_
Ü	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and ilcensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license humber	RECEIVED
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	D <del>EC 1 7 1999</del>
· 🗖	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number	J. KENNETK BLACKWELL
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/o and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	SECHETARY OF STATE
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/of and NOT registered to do butiness in the State of Ohio.	ountry of
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Chio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country and registered to do business in the state of Chio under registration number	of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	of
	Domestic (Ohio) parmership having limited liability, with the registration number	
	,	
54-MER	Page 1 of 5	Version: 7/15/99

OCT 07 1999 09:40

1 212 247 2892

ממנה על

C.T CORP

1 212 247 2882 P.03/07

# J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

		Foreign (Nun-C	Ohio) parecerd	up having limited lishi and registered to do bi	lity organized o Biness in the st	nder the lows of t are of Ohio under	ie smie/cou registration	nath of
				it incorporation under t ess in the state of Ohio				
		Foreign (Non-C and not license	hio) non-profi i to transact ba	it incorporation under t sincers in the state of O	he laws of the s hio.	nate/county of		
11.	The age which is sheet lis	ERGING ENTIT ne, charter/license i a party to the me ting the merging er	registration no	unber, type of entity, s ows: (If this is issuffici	nt (pace to refle	heorparation or or est all marging each	ganization, tles, plesse	, respectively, of annch a reparate
	Name		_			unity of Organiza	tion	Type of Entry
	<u>Els</u>	ag Bailey	Inc.			elaware		Corporation
	ABE	Instrume	ntarion	Inc.		elaware		Corporation
	_ABF	Process	Analytic	es Inc.	_ <u></u> D	elaware		Corporation
111.	The name of merge Euge	ne E. Mad sel and S	tess of the per plent ara – V	son or entiry from who	501	Merritt	7 d <i>zumbe</i> n)	
	Nort		ige or (overlup)		CT	<del></del> _	0685	<u>;1</u>
V.	will be the ME. The laws This mer, under wh	seffective date of RGER AUTHOR of the state or cou ger was adopted, a	the merger car the merger). UZED mary under wh pproved and a	. 1,200 Qif a date mot be earlier than the ich each constituent en uthorized by each of th ne signing this certifies	date of Eling, it bly exists, perm e constituent en	ino date is specifi aits this merger.	ed, the date	of filing
.,,								
V1.	The mane	TUTORY AGEN and address of the enoration	c surviving co	ity's statutory agent up	on whom any p 1300 Ea	rocess, godee or d st 9th St	emand may	/ be served is:
			SAESK)			(seed and rus		<del></del>
_	Cleve	land		, Obi	e 441	14	,	
	(This item outhorized	(city, villa) MUST be comple I to conduct bushu	ic armounly) ted if the survi	ving entity is a foreign	entity which is	(zip code not licensed, regu	eered or o	herwise
VIL	ACC Fac under	EPTANCE OF A	GENT	nory agent for the above sent for said entity.	e referenced su	rviving entity, her	eby acimow	vledges
15	4-MER			Page 2 of 6	i	·	Versio	on: 7/15/99
OCT 8	37 <b>199</b> 5	09:40		•		1 212 747 7A	<b>3</b> 2	פסמים מכ

C.T CORP

1 212 247 2882 P.04/07

### J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this metger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)

VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the marging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

### IX. AMENDMENTS

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, excipitate of limited parmership or registration of parmership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see articles "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change")

No Change

#### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

	(FASTE)		(Codesed has both)	
		, Ohio		
	(city, village ar township)		(tip code)	
corbors bateste agent er apone u bateste	oject surviving foreign corporation, bank, s thip, or partnership having limited liability is long as the authority of the agent continu armot be found, if the corporation, bank, sa thip, or partnership having limited liability tion's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and ilmited liability's license or registration to	'invocably consents to serv es, and to service of process wings bank, savings and loan fails to designate another ag loan's, limited liability comp	ice of process on the signuary a upon the Secretary of State of O Llimited liability company, lim ent when required to do so, or I any's, limited partnership's, or p	gent listed this if the ited I the foreign
l. Fo. (1f 900	illfylog entity also states as follows: (Comp reigo Notice Under Seedon 1703.031 fthe qualifylog entity is a foreign bank, sav apleted.)   The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed	vings bank, or sayings and lo		
l. Fo. (1f co. (8.)	reigo Notice Under Section 1703.031 f the qualifying emity is a foreign bank, say appleted.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed.	vings bank, or savings and lo	s bank, or savings and loan asso	
l. Fo. (1f co. (8.)	reigo Notice Under Section 1793.031 The qualifying entity is a foreign bank, say aploted.)	vings bank, or savings and lo	s bank, or savings and loan asso	
l. Fo. (1f co. (8.)	reigo Notice Under Section 1703.031 f the qualifying emity is a foreign bank, say appleted.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed.	vings bank, or savings and lo	s bank, or savings and loan asso	
1. Fo. (16 exc. (a.) (b.)	reigo Notice Under Section 1703.031 f the qualifying emity is a foreign bank, say appleted.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed.	vings bank, or savings and lo scally characted bank, saving a which the corporation will	s bank, or savings and loan asso	
1. Fo. (16 exc. (a.) (b.)	reigo Notice Under Section 1703.031  f the qualifying emity is a foreign bank, say apleted.)  The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed  The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under	vings bank, or savings and lo scally characted bank, saving a which the corporation will	s bank, or savings and loan asso	

154-MER

Page 3 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

CCT 07 1999 09:40

1 212 242 2002

פאחר חי

C.T CORP

1 212 247 2862 P.05/07

# J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

	(d.) The princip	al office location i	in the state of Ohio the	U be:		
	(street address)					
		nahip or village) a, if there will no	t be an office in the st	(covery) ate of Ohio, please	list cone.)	(149 0042)
	(c.) The corpora (Please prov	ico will exercise ide a brief summa	the following purposed my of the business to b	s) in the state of Ol- c conducted; a gene	io: ral clause is not su	fficient)
2.	Foreign Qualifying (If the qualifying (a.) The name of	entity is a foreign	ility Company limited liability comp ity company in its state	any, the following i	nformation must b	complexed)
	(b.) The name un	der which the lim	ited liability company	desires to transact	ei oidO ai teanisuo	
			was organized or regis	ered on		
	under the laws of (d.) The address a agreement, bylaw:	to which interested	d persons may direct re documents of the com	equests for copies o	f the articles of org	anization, operating
			(stipped 44	ldmas)	<u></u>	
		(tily, lewnship	, of Villege)		(sutc)	(zip code)
	(b). The limited p  (c.) The address of	erboership was for		its state/country of	organization is:	
				roca sadaress)		
		hip, or village) O'Thership's princi	pal office address is:	(county)	(3'A=C)	(s/p eace)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(LE	का स्पृत्याः)		
		d dusiness or resid	lenco addresses of the Ad	(comy) General parmers of liness	(1666) the partitionship an	(zip code) t as follows:
	(Lincollicians (ber	z to cerer tida pers, pl	chuc nitach a septible cheet li	roll (ye Contact) breatest	ng guir le danniae mu	D(sec)
154-MER			Paga 4 of 6		Ver	alon: 7/15/99
' 07 1999	<b>29:4</b> 3			1 212	247 2882	eouc se

C.T CORP

1 212 247 2882 P.06/07

# J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

				(12mm) address)					
		(cip, countin, or village) The limited parmership hereby cert partnership in Ohio is canceled or v		(covery) I maintain said rec	cords until the registration o	(by set of the limited			
4,		eign Qualifying Partnership Havin The name of the partnership shall b		illty					
	(b.)	b.) Please complete the following appropriate section (either from b(l) or b(2)):  (1.) The address of the parmership's principal office in Ohio is:							
			•						
		(dy. village o	r mencip)	, Ob	(1/2 code)				
		Af the partnership does not have a	principal office	in Ohio, then its	oms h2 and item c must be a	(bestdenne			
		(2.) The address of the partnership!	2 butterbar offic	e (Non-Ohio):					
				(street address)					
	(c.)	(cir, wwith) The name and address of a statutory		c of process in Ol	ic is <b>as</b> follows:	(nb cor			
		(nares)		, Ohio	(seems and number)				
		(city, village or towarkly	»)		(zip code)				
	(đ.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdicti	on in which the	Foreign Limited I	Lisbility Parmership has bee	n formed			
	(e.)	The business which the partnership	engages in is:						
						<del></del>			
T1				<u> </u>					
The und Micers,	erslen partn	ed constituent entitles have coused	this certificate (s) stated below	of merger to be :	ilgoed by its duly authoriz	ed			
ollicers,	partn	:13 and representatives on the dete	this certificate (s) stated below	κ		ed			
ollicers,	partn Auto	omation Inc.	this certificate (s) stated below	κ	iley Inc.	ed			
ABB.	partn Auto	omation Inc.	e(s) stated below	Elsag Ba (Buchume of cook  By: 1004)  He: Assis	iley Inc.	ed			
ABR Exercises By: V.	Aut.	omation Inc.	e(s) stated below	Elsag Ba (Succession of cool	iley Inc.	ed			

C.T CORP

1 212 247 2882 P.07/07

# J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

ABB Instrumentation In	c.		
(Exect name of entity)	,	(Exertaine of way)	······································
By: 2026. 11		ñu.	
lu: Secretary		14:	
Date: 12/9/99		Date:	
ABB Process Analytics			
(First) sume of entitle)		(Exect सम्बद्ध की दार्श है)	<del></del>
By: Torkric M. Madele.  is: Assistant Secretary  Date: 12/9/99		Ву:	
Date: 12/9/99		Date:	
(Executance of many)		(Executance of entity)	
By: (tt:	<del></del>	By:	
Date:		Date:	
(Pascinage of casty)		(Extet uno: of entity)	
By:		Bv:	
113-		10:	
Date:	<del>-</del>	Date:	
(Executance of control	<del></del>	(Enternance of entire)	
		•	
By: lis: Date:		By:	<del></del>
Bate:	<del></del>	Date:	
(Executive of quity)		(Exercisence of epicy)	
By: lks:		Ву;	
Date:	<del></del>	let:	
		Date:	
(Exact matrix of early)		(Executant of they)	
By:		The co	
By: ler:		by:	
Date:	<del></del>	Date:	<u> </u>
154-MER	Page 6 of 8		Version: 7/15/99
	-9		
			TOTAL P.07

Page 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0754

**RECORDED: 04/12/2007**